Sciota Township Board Meeting — November 12, 2018

The November 12, 2018 meeting of the Sciota Township Board was called to order by
Supervisor Matthews at 7:00 pm at the Sciota Township Hall. The Pledge of Allegiance was
given by all. Members present were Supervisor Matthews, Clerk Koerner, Treasurer Doyle,
Trustee Vondrasek and Trustee Reed. Guests present were Hank Cross, Floyd Koerner, Jr., Dave
White, Charlene Austin, Lynn Gruesbeck, Mike and Diane Dowler, Diane Baclawski and Karen
Anderson.

The minutes of the October meeting were approved, with a correction on the date of the
meeting, on a motion by Vondrasek, and seconded by Reed. Koerner moved to accept the
treasurer’s report and place it on file.

Commissioner report: None

Board reports: Matthews announced a land use conference and moved to send Vondrasek,
Howard Pierce and himself and send the check immediately to meet early deadline. Koerner
seconded the motion and it passed. Koerner gave an update on the election.

Planning commission: We will wait until next month to do the lot line adjustment as the
applicants could not be present tonight.

Emergency Services: There were 52 fire and rescue runs in Sept. and 488 for the year to date.
There were 32 ambulance runs in Sept. and 259 for the year to date.

Old business: Most of the larger non-cleared checks have been taken care of. There are some
smaller ones we may have to send to the state.
New business: Koerner moved to make the following budget adjustments:

From contingency fund: To elections: forms and supplies $350

From hall and cemetery: S40 from building maintenance to lot maintenance
Reed seconded the motion and it passed.
Marihuana ordinance: Matthews and Reed will see our attorney for input on this.
The clerk printer has died. Matthews move to allow new clerk to spend up to $125 for a new printer for
her office. Reed seconded the motion and it passed.
New officer training is scheduled. Matthews moved to send Wing and Vondrasek to the training and pay
so we meet the early deadline.

Diane Dowler reported that the Consumer Price Index was 2.4% this year.
Dave White said Pat and he had worked on the toilet but it needs some new parts.

Reed moved to pay bills. Vondrasek seconded the motion and it passed.



9830
9831
9832
9833
9834
9835
9836
9837
9838
9839
9840
9841
9842
9843
9844
9845
9846
9847
9848
9849
9850
9851
9852
9853
9854
9855
9856
9857
9858
9859
9860

9861

Doyle moved to adjourn. Vondrasek seconded the motion. The meeting was adjourned at 7:45

pm.

Phillip Matthews
Lucille Matthews
Nancy Koerner
Floyd Koerner, Jr.
Lisa Doyle
Rashawn Schleicher
Mike Reed

Vaughn Vondrasek
Diane Dowler
David White
Kimberly Palmer
Charlene Austin
Wanda Potter
Andrea White
Fred Moye

Pat White

Nancy Cross
Nancy Koerner
Jamie Parker-Wing
Dee Sigelko

Twin Oaks Mowing
The Weekly
Consumers Energy
Election Source

Shia. Co Road Comm.
Shia. Co. Road Comm.
Shia. Co. Road Comm.
John Hancock life Insurance Co.

Tracie Cannon

Shia. Co. Drain Office

Lisa Doyle

Michigan Election Resources

Nancy Koerner, clerk

$736.00
136.57
831.92
200.30
761.52
136.57
136.57
136.57
813.76
54.23
54.23
150.00
170.00
150.00
150.00
100.00
150.00
165.00
180.00
25.00
820.00
48.00
54.00
538.87

6,573.56
55,858.66
9,015.88

752.20
60.00

3,812.32

100.00
94.62



