## Sciota Township Board Meeting – November 12, 2018

The November 12, 2018 meeting of the Sciota Township Board was called to order by Supervisor Matthews at 7:00 pm at the Sciota Township Hall. The Pledge of Allegiance was given by all. Members present were Supervisor Matthews, Clerk Koerner, Treasurer Doyle, Trustee Vondrasek and Trustee Reed. Guests present were Hank Cross, Floyd Koerner, Jr., Dave White, Charlene Austin, Lynn Gruesbeck, Mike and Diane Dowler, Diane Baclawski and Karen Anderson.

The minutes of the October meeting were approved, with a correction on the date of the meeting, on a motion by Vondrasek, and seconded by Reed. Koerner moved to accept the treasurer's report and place it on file.

Commissioner report: None

Board reports: Matthews announced a land use conference and moved to send Vondrasek, Howard Pierce and himself and send the check immediately to meet early deadline. Koerner seconded the motion and it passed. Koerner gave an update on the election.

Planning commission: We will wait until next month to do the lot line adjustment as the applicants could not be present tonight.

Emergency Services: There were 52 fire and rescue runs in Sept. and 488 for the year to date. There were 32 ambulance runs in Sept. and 259 for the year to date.

Old business: Most of the larger non-cleared checks have been taken care of. There are some smaller ones we may have to send to the state.

New business: Koerner moved to make the following budget adjustments:

From contingency fund: To elections: forms and supplies \$350

From hall and cemetery: \$40 from building maintenance to lot maintenance

Reed seconded the motion and it passed.

Marihuana ordinance: Matthews and Reed will see our attorney for input on this.

The clerk printer has died. Matthews move to allow new clerk to spend up to \$125 for a new printer for her office. Reed seconded the motion and it passed.

New officer training is scheduled. Matthews moved to send Wing and Vondrasek to the training and pay so we meet the early deadline.

Diane Dowler reported that the Consumer Price Index was 2.4% this year.

Dave White said Pat and he had worked on the toilet but it needs some new parts.

Reed moved to pay bills. Vondrasek seconded the motion and it passed.

9830	Phillip Matthews	\$736.00
9831	Lucille Matthews	136.57
9832	Nancy Koerner	831.92
9833	Floyd Koerner, Jr.	200.30
9834	Lisa Doyle	761.52
9835	Rashawn Schleicher	136.57
9836	Mike Reed	136.57
9837	Vaughn Vondrasek	136.57
9838	Diane Dowler	813.76
9839	David White	54.23
9840	Kimberly Palmer	54.23
9841	Charlene Austin	150.00
9842	Wanda Potter	170.00
9843	Andrea White	150.00
9844	Fred Moye	150.00
9845	Pat White	100.00
9846	Nancy Cross	150.00
9847	Nancy Koerner	165.00
9848	Jamie Parker-Wing	180.00
9849	Dee Sigelko	25.00
9850	Twin Oaks Mowing	820.00
9851	The Weekly	48.00
9852	Consumers Energy	54.00
9853	Election Source	538.87
9854	Shia. Co Road Comm.	6,573.56
9855	Shia. Co. Road Comm.	55,858.66
9856	Shia. Co. Road Comm.	9,015.88
9857	John Hancock life Insurance Co.	752.20
9858	Tracie Cannon	60.00
9859	Shia. Co. Drain Office	3,812.32
9860	Lisa Doyle	100.00
9861	Michigan Election Resources	94.62

Doyle moved to adjourn. Vondrasek seconded the motion. The meeting was adjourned at 7:45 pm.

Nancy Koerner, clerk